2021 Mid Penn XC Championship

AAA Boys

State College Team Score 55 Team Rank 1
Bib # Name Grade Time Overall Rank  Scoring Rank
613 Trent Dinant 12 16:25.064 3 3
617 Charles Endres 12 16:28.139 5 5
637 Nick Sloff 11 16:37.570 9 9
641 Tony Tzolov 12 17:06.012 17 17
635 Griffin Selber 9 17:15.821 21 21
643 Owen Vaira 10 18:17.019 54 54
618 Samuel Endres 10 18:26.557 57 56

Carlisle Team Score 85 Team Rank 2
Bib # Name Grade Time Overall Rank  Scoring Rank
339 Ray Bondy 12 16:08.162 1 1

358 Kevin Shank 11 16:09.697

362 Briar Thompson 12 16:54.484 14 14
342 Andrew Diehl 11 17:42.638 31 31
363 Colby Williams 11 17:47.705 37 37
340 Ryan Brody 11 18:12.939 51 51
352 Connor Morrow 12 18:16.101 52 52

Team Rank 3

Cumberland Valley

Bib #
437
433
428
429
424
426
436

Hershey
Bib #
473
474
470
466
471
458
469

Name

Jordan Tiday
Shane O'Connell
Andrew Hampton
Teodor Hellgren
Joseph Butler
Dominic Devlin
Kevin Santos

Name

Dillan O'Shell
Vinay Raman
Adam Nielson
Nick Kelly
Nathan Nielson
Joey Alander
Eddie Liszka

Grade

11
10
10
12
11
11
11

Grade

12
9
12
11
12
11
10

Team Score 92
Time
16:28.647
16:56.073
16:58.183
17:36.447
17:38.202
17:46.271
18:09.028

Team Score 110

Time

16:30.461
16:50.097
17:23.376
17:25.216
17:54.935
18:05.629
18:07.427

Overall Rank  Scoring Rank

6
15
16
27
28
35
50

Team Rank

6
15
16
27
28
35
50

4

Overall Rank  Scoring Rank

7
11
24
25
43
45
48

7
11
24
25
43
45
48
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2021 Mid Penn XC Championship

AAA Boys

Chambersburg Team Score 111 TeamRank 5
Bib # Name Grade Time Overall Rank  Scoring Rank
404 Ben Colli 12 16:50.099 12 12
409 Nick Monheim 12 16:52.302 13 13
417 Karter Reath 12 17:07.811 19 19
423 Zack Yourkavitch 12 17:41.779 29 29
415 Billy Prentice 12 17:49.716 38 38
419 Kaden Rife 9 18:06.165 46 46
422 Ari Snyder 10 19:23.682 78 74

Mechanicsburg Team Score 113 TeamRank 6
Bib # Name Grade Time Overall Rank  Scoring Rank
503 Cohen Manges 11 16:31.073 8 8
506 Carter Paul 11 16:49.492 10 10
514 Jordan Wiedman 12 17:18.774 22 22
505 Spencer Nolan 11 17:45.870 34 34
513 Luke Wertz 12 17:52.668 39 39
512 Lukas Walko 11 18:16.965 53 53
502 Sean Kanal-Scott 11 19:32.496 81 77

Team Rank 7

Lower Dauphin

Bib #
489
498
490
493
501
494
499

Name

Jacob Dunkelberger
Cory Miduri

Mason English

Jack Francis

Sam Woltman

Joe Frank

Robert Reza

Mifflin County

Bib #
523
525
532
526
527
524
528

Name

Caden Bell

Conrad Coffey
Christopher Royer
Cody Fultz

Benjamin Hartzler
Luke Breneman
Maxwell Laudermilch

Grade

10
11
11
12
12
12
9

Grade

10
11
12
10
12
11
11

Team Score 231
Time
17:44.480
17:53.462
17:54.065
18:06.985
19:04.921
19:42.432
20:17.523

Team Score 240
Time
17:42.356
17:54.421
18:08.117
18:45.720
18:46.639
18:59.246
19:43.631

Overall Rank  Scoring Rank

33
40
41
47
74
84
99

Team Rank

33
40
41
47
70
80
95

8

Overall Rank  Scoring Rank

30
42
49
63
64
67
85

30
42
49
59
60
63
81
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2021 Mid Penn XC Championship

AAA Boys

Palmyra Team Score 271 Team Rank 9
Bib # Name Grade Time Overall Rank  Scoring Rank
568 Alex Nazeeri 12 17:19.779 23 23
576 Quinton Townsend 12 18:38.497 60 57
573 Karl Soderstedt 12 18:44.676 62 58
577 Jake Vottero 10 18:57.161 66 62
557 Nathan Berarducci 12 19:09.922 75 71
570 Austin Pease 12 19:24.259 79 75
575 Josh Townsend 10 19:33.937 82 78

Waynesboro Team Score 274 TeamRank 10
Bib # Name Grade Time Overall Rank  Scoring Rank
688 Isaac Moats 12 17:34.466 26 26
686 Joseph Jacobs 11 18:00.392 44 44
680 Noah Bockstie 10 18:22.815 55 55
694 Joel Weber 12 19:02.181 71 67
682 Will Campbell 10 19:49.071 86 82
690 Paytin Moore 12 20:03.421 94 90
692 Nicholas Piechocki 10 20:20.869 100 96

Team Rank 11

Central Dauphin

Bib #
391
389
379
378
386
382
383

Name

Timothy Roden
Cooper Ofak

Sean Frist

Conner Foxwell
Daniel McKnight
Dominic Jordan
Landen Kalbarczyk

Central Dauphin East

Bib #
402
397
395
400
398
396
399

Name

Noah Spayd

Josh Dorazio

Chai Brandenburg
Michael Lago
Diego Hidalgo

AJ Carter

Ilyas Hussein

Grade

11
12
12
11
11
12
12

Grade

12
12
10
12
11
10
10

Team Score 326
Time
16:25.398
18:50.063
19:56.242
19:56.447
20:01.565
20:12.283
20:41.097

Team Score 341

Time

17:06.466
17:47.215
19:02.191
21:58.742
22:42.779
22:45.645
23:25.925

Overall Rank  Scoring Rank

4
65
90
91
92
96

107

Team Rank

4
61
86
87
88
92

102

12

Overall Rank  Scoring Rank

18
36
72
116
121
123
126

18
36
68
107
112
114
116
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2021 Mid Penn XC Championship

Shippensburg

Bib #
596
594
600
586
588
591
593

Name

Isaiah Shively
Bryce Pattillo
Mullen Tyler
Drew Chamberlin
Andreas Dunkle
Connor Ford
Godfrey Noah

Milton Hershey

AAA Boys
Team Score 397

Grade Time

12 19:01.469

10 19:01.762

12 19:29.108

10 20:13.290

9 20:22.764

10 20:33.608

11 22:17.067

Team Score 403

Team Rank

13

Overall Rank  Scoring Rank

69
70
80
97
101
104
119

Team Rank

65
66
76
93
97
100
110

14

Bib # Name Grade Time Overall Rank  Scoring Rank
537 Edyn Marsland 12 19:10.159 76 72
533 Joshua Acosta 11 19:15.133 77 73
536 Malick IBELA 12 19:54.136 88 84
535 Tajh Delgado 12 19:55.265 89 85
539 Ayomi Oladejo 11 20:02.127 93 89
540 Aric TURNER 9 20:14.080 98 94
538 Richard Mitchell 12 20:24.731 102 98

Cedar Cliff Team Score 405 Team Rank 15

Bib # Name Grade Time Overall Rank  Scoring Rank
364 James Bechtel 11 17:43.174 32 32
369 Jackson Kane 9 19:36.071 83 79
370 Nate Long 10 20:09.406 95 91
371 Duncan Richards 11 20:26.567 103 99
367 Eliah Houck 12 20:53.510 111 104
366 Godfrey Edwards 12 22:30.806 120 111
368 Kyle Jones 11 23:00.092 124 115

Northern Team Score 420 TeamRank 16

Bib # Name Grade Time Overall Rank  Scoring Rank
542 Tyler Beaty 12 19:01.170 68 64
544 Forrest Dohner 12 19:03.197 73 69
553 Elias Santos 11 19:52.598 87 83
547 Jaden Hepner 12 20:40.103 106 101
546 Rowan Fisher 11 20:48.223 109 103
556 Garrett Weber 12 21:13.717 114 105
554 Joseph Santos 11 21:59.320 117 108
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2021 Mid Penn XC Championship

AAA Boys
Red Land Team Score 465 TeamRank 17
Bib # Name Grade Time Overall Rank  Scoring Rank
580 Matt Johnson 12 17:10.086 20 20
582 Jacob Panckeri 12 21:55.303 115 106
581 Aidan Mozes 9 22:01.764 118 109
583 Connor Polensky 10 22:43.537 122 113
584 Patrick Sisca 10 25:50.088 127 117
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